accruing to him as one of the Association’s supplier, user of services or beneficiary. Should
there be any potential conflict of interest, the affected Association Management Committee
members may not vote on the issue that was the subject matter of the disclosure. Detailed
minutes will be taken on the disclosure as well as the basis for arriving at the final decision in
relation to the issue at stake.

17. Comparative figures

The Association has reclassified the following expenses to reflect more appropriately the way
of presentation. Comparative amounts in the statement of financial activities were restated
for consistency.

Since the amounts are reclassifications within the statement of financial activities, this
reclassification did not have any effect on the statements of financial position and cash flows.

Deaf Sports Association (Singapore)
[UEN. T12SS0228C]

Audited Financial Statements
Financial Year Ended 31 March 2019

Fiducia LLP, Public Accountants and Chartered Accountants of Singapore   Page 22 of 23

18. Comparative figures (Cont’d)

 As previously

reported

Reclassification
 As

restated
2018 S$  S$  S$

Statement of financial activities
Income  52,209  (52,209)  0
Income from generated funds
- Voluntary income 0  47,655  47,655
Income from charitable activities 0  4,419  4,419
Other income   135  135
 52,209  0  52,209

Expenditure 57,898  (57,898)  0
Cost of generating funds 0  54,934  54,934
Cost of charitable activities 0  688  688
Governance and other administrative
   costs 0

2,276

2,276

 57,898  0  57,898

19. Authorisation of financial statements

These financial statements were authorised for issue in accordance with a resolution of the
Management Committee of the Association on

Deaf Sports Association (Singapore)
[UEN. T12SS0228C]

Audited Financial Statements
Financial Year Ended 31 March 2019

Fiducia LLP, Public Accountants and Chartered Accountants of Singapore   Page 23 of 23